

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contacts:

Alyssa Ahern Jacobson Rost 312.799.3117 aahern@jacobsonrost.com

The World's Coolest Holiday Getaway Is Just a Short Drive Away!

'Tis the season to visit Kalahari Resorts and Conventions, the perfect destination during the most wonderful time of year

Wisconsin Dells, Wis., and Sandusky, Ohio (Nov 2014) – As fall slips into winter and another year is rapidly drawing to a close, Kalahari Resorts and Conventions understands the importance of cherishing family togetherness and taking time to relax and reflect. Recently named a 2014 Favorite by Family Vacation Critic, Kalahari Resorts is once again offering a special "December to Remember" holiday packages at its award-winning properties in Wisconsin Dells and Sandusky, Ohio.

There is no better place than Kalahari when it comes to the holidays. During this festive season, Kalahari transforms the resort into a winter wonderland that immerses guests into that oh so special time of the year. Guests are welcome to participate in an interactive tree lighting ceremony hosted by Kalahari characters, view a life-size gingerbread house, hear bedtime stories with Santa and Mrs. Claus at the Big Five Fireplace each night and participate in holiday cookie decorating.

"Our all-under-one-roof getaway offers the entire family a gift this holiday season," said Travis Nelson, Kalahari Resorts spokesperson. "Kalahari is a family-owned resort and understands how special this time of year is, which is why we strive to make it as festive and enjoyable as possible for all our guests."

New at Kalahari this Season

Kalahari Resorts Wisconsin Dells recently announced the addition of <u>Lake Delton Villas</u> to its property portfolio. Nestled in the rustic, natural beauty of Lake Delton, this intimate lakefront destination is perfectly located in the forested countryside – blending quiet charms and simple hospitality seamlessly with the beautiful shores of Lake Delton.

Perfect for families of any size – from six to twenty-six – amenities include: admission to the World's Coolest Indoor Waterparks at Kalahari Resorts Wisconsin Dells, fabulous views, two large fire pits, charcoal grills for guest use

and more. Now taking reservations, guests can find more details on Lake Delton Villas rates and packages at www.DeltonVillas.com.

A December to Remember

This winter, the whole family can enjoy a fun adventure in true Kalahari-style with the "December to Remember" packages available at both the <u>Wisconsin Dells</u> and <u>Sandusky</u>, <u>Ohio</u>, locations

Kalahari will be spreading holiday cheer daily on the company's social media channels. With a new daily deal that expires every evening at midnight, guests are encouraged to follow Kalahari Resorts and Conventions on Facebook and Twitter to receive information on unbelievable rates, enhanced packages and more.

Kalahari Resorts locations in Sandusky, Ohio, Wisconsin Dells and coming soon to Pocono Mountains, Pennsylvania, were recently named the World's Coolest Indoor Waterparks by *Condé Naste Traveler* and include: America's largest indoor waterparks, seasonal outdoor waterparks, Spa Kalahari, award-winning indoor attractions, convention center and on-site dining.

Specific resort details include:

Sandusky, Ohio, Resort

Kalahari Resorts and Conventions in Sandusky, Ohio, was named 13th best family-friendly hotel in TripAdvisor's 2014 Travelers' Choice Awards and is home to America's largest indoor waterpark, including:

- 890 guest rooms
- 77,000 sq. ft. outdoor waterpark (seasonal)
- Safari Outdoor Adventure Park (seasonal)
- 20,000 sq. ft. Big Game Room Arcade
- Spa Kalahari and Spa Kalahari Jr.

Upgrades to the resort include a revamped kids' area, Coral Cove, with enhanced activities and remodeled retail shops, and top-notch dining options.

Wisconsin Dells Resort

Kalahari Resorts and Conventions in Wisconsin Dells was named the 16th best family-friendly hotel in TripAdvisor's 2014 Travelers' Choice Awards and is home to Wisconsin's largest indoor waterpark, featuring:

- 756 guest rooms
- 77,000 sq. ft. outdoor waterpark (seasonal)
- 110,000 sq. ft. Indoor Theme Park
- Trappers Turn 27-hole golf club
- Spa Kalahari

In addition, the recently renovated on-site restaurant, Wisconsin Brew Pub, highlights the rich food and beverage culture of Wisconsin through signature

dishes and a warm, family-friendly environment, while <u>Double Cut Charcoal Grill</u> and <u>Liquor Bar</u> represents the signature Kalahari dining experience including: free valet service, appetizers and casual fare, craft cocktails and high-quality cuts of steak, chops and seafood for any occasion. And diners agree: Double Cut was recently rated by visitors and named one of OpenTable's Diners' Choice restaurants in January 2014.

For more information and to book your next stay, visit KalahariResorts.com.

About Kalahari Resorts and Conventions

Kalahari Resorts and Conventions in Wisconsin Dells, Wisconsin, and Sandusky, Ohio, deliver a "world-away" waterpark resort and conference experience that is beyond expectations. The authentically African-themed Kalahari Resorts, privately owned by the Nelson family, are home to America's largest indoor waterparks. All Kalahari Resorts feature well-appointed guestrooms, full-service Spa Kalahari, a fully equipped fitness center, on-site restaurants, unique retail shops, and state-of-the-art conference and meeting capabilities. Kalahari Resorts and Conventions frequently receive awards and accolades for our guest and convention services. Recent recognition includes: Condé Nast Traveler's #1 World's Coolest Indoor Waterparks, TripAdvisors' 2014 Travelers' Choice Awards, Silver Star recognition for Best Family-Friendly Meeting Hotel and Resort in Smart Meeting's 2014 Smart Stars Awards, Clean the World's Top 50 Hot Properties in 2013, January 2014 Diner's Choice recognition from OpenTable. the Daily Herald's 2014 Reader's Choice Awards for Best Indoor Waterpark, selection as one of the nation's Top Family Resorts by Family Fun magazine for 2013 and selection as the Corporate Meeting Destination of the Year by Cleveland Business Connects magazine. For reservation and guest information, call 1-877-KALAHARI (525-2427) or visit: KalahariResorts.com. To learn more about Kalahari Resorts, members of the media are encouraged to visit KalahariMedia.com.